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STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE
PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per ton of 2,240 Imperial Standard
pounds for the year ended 25th December 1974.

BRITISH CORN

WHEAT—other
than denatured

WHEAT—
denatured

BARLEY
OATS
RYE
MAIZE

QUANTITIES SOLD

tons

58,009

279
444,080

34,235

AVERAGE PRICE
PER TON

62.87

63.36
59.45
59.75

E. T. RICHARDS

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE
PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per ton of 2,240 Imperial Standard
pounds for the seven years ended the 25th December 1974.

BRITISH CORN

WHEAT

BARLEY

OATS

RYE

MAIZE

QUANTITIES SOLD

tons
414,519

2,324,908

298,615

AVERAGE PRICE
PER TON

£
33.99

31.81

29.56

NOTE: -The above statements are based on returns received
from 41 prescribed areas in Scotland. The prices
represent the average for all sales returned in these
areas between growers and merchants.

C. PAGE,
for D. FRASER.

Department of Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland,
Chesser House, Gorgie Road, Edinburgh, EHll 3AW.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES CONFIRMED BY
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

1st to 15th December 1974

Anthrax

Out-
Period breaks

con-
firmed

1st to
15th Dec. 1974 1
Corres- 1973
ponding 1972
period in 1971

1st Jan. to
15th Dec. 1974
Corres- 1973
ponding 1972
period in 1971

4
2
2

27
38
79
61

Deaths

2
4
2
2

30
42
86
79

Fowl
Pest

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

1

9
76

35
73

396
4,175

Swine Fever

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

_

^_

— ̂
^~

—
*—

—3

Animals
slaught-

ered*

_ —
_—

—•— •

—
—
—195*

Swine Vesicular
Disease

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

17
3
7

^^—

182
123

7

—

Animals
slaught-
ered*!

4,198
5,945
2,915

—

88,268
73,722
2,915

—

Sheep
Scab

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

5
1

-^^

15
40

* Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection,
f Provisional figures.
$ Final figure.

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food,
Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey, KT6 7NF.

December 1974.


