STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per ton of 2,240 Imperial Standard pounds for the year ended 25th December 1974.

British Corn	QUANTITIES SOLD	Average Price PER TON		
W/vvv Am	tons	£		
WHEAT—other than denatured WHEAT—	58,009	62.87		
denatured	279	63.36		
BARLEY	444,080	59.45		
OATS	34,235	59.75		
Rye				
Maize				

E. T. RICHARDS.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES OF BRITISH CORN per ton of 2,240 Imperial Standard pounds for the seven years ended the 25th December 1974.

BRITISH CORN	QUANTITIES SOLD	Average Price Per ton			
Wнеат	tons 414,519	£ 33.99			
BARLEY	2,324,908	31.81			
Oats	298,615	29.56			
Rye					
Maize					

Note:—The above statements are based on returns received from 41 prescribed areas in Scotland. The prices represent the average for all sales returned in these areas between growers and merchants.

C. Page, for D. Fraser.

Department of Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland, Chesser House, Gorgie Road, Edinburgh, EH11 3AW.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT 1950—GREAT BRITAIN OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

1st to 15th December 1974

	Anthrax		Fowl Pest			Swine Vesicular Disease		Sheep Scab
Period	Out- breaks con- firmed	Deaths	Out- breaks con- firmed	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals slaught- ered*	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals slaught- ered*†	Out- breaks con- firmed
1st to 15th Dec. 1974 Corres- 1973 ponding 1972 period in 1971	1 4 2 2	2 4 2 2	1 9 76			17 3 7	4,198 5,945 2,915	5 1 —
1st Jan. to 15th Dec. 1974 Corres- 1973 ponding 1972 period in 1971	27 38 79 61	30 42 86 79	35 73 396 4,175	<u>_</u>	 195‡	182 123 7	88,268 73,722 2,915	15 40

^{*} Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection.

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey, KT'6 7NF. December 1974.

[†] Provisional figures.

[‡] Final figure.